01-06-2004

(Rev. 10/02)

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.16.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CLAY ACQUISITION CORP.	Name: Pope Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 261 River Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (MA)	CityHaverhill State:MA Zip: 01832
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Massachusetts
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 25, 1989	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 848169
N.	
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Catherine B. Gardner	
Sonnenschein Nath & Internal Address: Rosenthal LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 600, East Tower	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	J
Street Address: 1301 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE S
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Nox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12-16-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0437

NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR RECORDING A

TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0438